This Owner's Manual is provided and hosted by Appliance Factory Parts.
COMFORT-AIRE MPH30A-1K
Owner's Manual
Shop genuine replacement parts for COMFORT-AIRE
MPH30A-1K
Find Your COMFORT-AIRE HVAC Parts - Select From 1486 Models
-------- Manual continues below --------

20-October-2011
92-42810-MPH
MODEL NUMBER EXPLANATION
      M P H 2 4 A - 1 K
        1 2 3
      (1) SERIES
        (2) COOLING CAPACITY (BTU/HR)
          24= 24,000
        30= 30,000
          36= 36,000
        42= 42,000
        48= 48,000
          60= 60,000
      (3) VARIATION
SERIAL NUMBER EXPLANATION
  7 0 9 2 M 0 7 0 1 9 9 9 9 9
  1 2 3 4 5
       (1) COMPRESSOR IDENTIFICATION NUMBER
        (2) PRODUCTION LOCATION
        (3) WEEK OF PRODUCTION
        (4) YEAR OF PRODUCTION
        (5) PRODUCTION NUMBER
Page 4 of 15
20-October-2011
92-42810-MPH
No. Notes
MODEL
COOLING CAPACITY
VARIATION
MPH
24
A-1K
MPH
30
A-1K
MPH
36
A-1K
PANELS, MISCELLANEOUS PARTS
1   Louver Panel AE-100830-22 AE-100830-22 AE-100830-22
2   Corner Post AE-100822-21 AE-100822-21 AE-100822-21
3   Front Post AE-100821-21 AE-100821-21 AE-100821-21
4   Louver Panel AE-100830-21 AE-100830-21 AE-100830-21
5   Insulation Retainer AE-100831-02 AE-100831-02 AE-100831-02
6   Front Access Panel AE-100823-21 AE-100823-21 AE-100823-21
7 Stk Drainpan 68-100808-02 68-100808-02 68-100808-02
8   Air Stop - Drainpan AE-100825-01 AE-100825-01 AE-100825-01
9   Air Stop - Drainpan AE-100825-02 AE-100825-02 AE-100825-02
10   Drainpan Tray AE-100809-01 AE-100809-01 AE-100809-01
11   Control Access Panel AE-100824-21 AE-100824-21 AE-100824-21
12   Control Panel Assembly AS-100807-01 AS-100807-01 AS-100807-01
13   Base Rail (2) AE-100803-01 AE-100803-01 AE-100803-01
14   Base Rail (2) AE-100803-02 AE-100803-02 AE-100803-02
15   Base Pan AE-100804-01 AE-100804-01 AE-100804-01
16   Right Panel Assembly AS-100820-21 AS-100820-21 AS-100820-21
17   Blower Support AE-100818-02 AE-100818-02 AE-100818-02
    Insulation Retainer (2) AE-100831-01 AE-100831-01 AE-100831-01
    Duct Ring - 14 in. 58-100850-01 58-100850-01 58-100850-01
18   Transition Bottom AE-100815-01 AE-100815-01 AE-100815-01
19   Transition Top AE-100815-02 AE-100815-02 AE-100815-02
20   Block Off Plate AE-100816-01 AE-100816-01 AE-100816-01
21   Rear Panel Assembly AS-100814-21 AS-100814-21 AS-100814-21
22   Rear Air Stop AE-100810-01 AE-100810-01 AE-100810-01
23   Top Panel Assembly (Indoor) AS-100828-21 AS-100828-21 AS-100828-21
24   Top Panel (Outdoor) AE-100829-21 AE-100829-21 AE-100829-21
25   Grille 95-100906-07 95-100906-07 95-100906-07
28   Blower Support AE-100818-01 AE-100818-01 AE-100818-01
29   Bulkhead Cap Assembly AS-100826-21 AS-100826-21 AS-100826-21
30   Bulkhead Assembly AS-100812-01 AS-100812-01 AS-100812-01
38   Low Voltage Mount AE-100839-01 AE-100839-01 AE-100839-01
39   Low Voltage Cover AE-100839-02 AE-100839-02 AE-100839-02
44   Heater Kit Delete Plate AE-100842-01 AE-100842-01 AE-100842-01
51   Gaugeport Enclosure AE-101352-01 AE-101352-01 AE-101352-01